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Addendum 1: November 18, 2024 

Request for Tender: CTY-AH-2024-8 
 

Supply and Delivery of an Enclosed Trailer for the Township of Algonquin Highlands 

This Addendum is issued to provide clarification to the documents and respond to questions 
during the Request for Tender process. This Addendum shall form part of the Request for 
Tender requirements and shall be read in conjunction therewith. This Addendum shall take 
precedence. The Bidder must sign this Addendum in the space provided below and submit this 
Addendum to The Township of Algonquin Highlands as part of the Tender submission. 
Failure to sign and submit this addendum with the Tender submission will result in the Tener 
being non-complaint and rejected from further evaluation. Refer to the following section in the 
Request for Tender for additional information. 
Refer to the following section in the Request for Tender for requirements. 
Mandatory Submission Requirements  
Addenda 

Bidder Questions 

Question 1: Is the Length of 24’ including the wedge or plus the wedge? 
Answer 1: 8.5 Wide, 24 Long plus 46.5” wedge with beaver tail. 
 
Question 2: A 46.5” is pretty large, usually do a 24-36" max unless there is a front ramp to drive 
out? 
Answer 2: Not asking for a 46.5” Front door can be 24-36" wide. 
 
Question 3: It states you would like 2 3500lb axles but you would like a payload of 3665Kg 
(8,063lb) was that supposed to say 3,665lbs? 
Answer 3: This should say 2, 5200lb Spring Axles.  
 
Question 4: For the rear door NXP single latch, the owner said that it is very difficult to repair if 
for some reason it stops working? 
Answer 4: This is the latch we are asking for but if they want to provide something different they 
can. 
 

Kate Lovett
Include Bidder questions and answers
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Question 5: The plywood decking will be very hard to find, I don't have any suppliers that will 
put plywood on the floor. I would suggest a rubber coin flooring. 
Answer 5: We would accept a rubber or plywood decking. 
 
This addendum is part of “Request for Tender: “CTY-AH-2024-8”. 
 

Name of Bidder: ________________________ 

Signature of Bidder: ________________________ Date: __________________________ 
End of Addendum No. 1 
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